MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1849.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March, 16, 1842.

.Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1849.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1849.

Appropriation for

Снар. 130.

Chapter 130.

Resolve in favor of certain members of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians.

Resolved, That the governor is hereby authorized to cause to be expended an additional sum not exceeding one hundred dollars, in the purchase of seed for the benefit of those members of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, residing on the Indian township in the county of Washington, who are engaged in farming operations on said township; and that the further sum of fifty dollars is hereby appropriated to be expended in the purchase of seed for those Indians engaged in farming operations, residing at Pleasant Point in said county: and the governor, with the advice of council is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the treasurer of state for each of said sums, or such parts thereof as he may think proper.

[Approved June 8, 1849.]

Chapter 131.

Resolve in favor of certain members of the Passamaquoddy Indians.

Resolved, That the Governor is hereby authorized to cause to be expended an additional sum, not exceeding one hundred dollars, in the purchase of seed and provisions (in such proportions as may be thought expedient) for the benefit of those members of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, residing on the Indian township in the county of Washington, who are engaged in farming operations on said township; and that the further sum of fifty dollars is hereby appropriated to be expended in the purchase of seed or provisions for those Indians engaged in farming operations, residing at Pleasant Point in said county; and the governor with the advice of council is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the treasurer of state, for each of said sums, or such parts thereof as he maay think A resolve entitled a resolve in favor of certain members Resolve of June of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, approved June eighth, eighteen hundred and forty-nine is hereby repealed. resolve shall take effect from and after its approval by the governor.

Appropriation for the purchase of seed, &c.

[Approved June 13, 1849.]